## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32864/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2017 in WP No. 5429/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MAHENDRA DEEPCHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KAILASH ASHOK THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.127839/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date :08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of ad-interim order dated 20.09.2017 passed by the High Court.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar