## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32864/2017

MAHENDRA DEEPCHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KAILASH ASHOK THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127839/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deeplaxm S. Matwankar, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingal, Adv.

Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4, 10 to 13 and 18 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 23 to file the counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent Nos. 6 to 8, 15 and 20 have been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked" and in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5,9,14,16,17,19,21,22 and 24 have been received back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 27.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar