SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32864/2017

MAHENDRA DEEPCHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH ASHOK THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127839/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 23 have already filed the counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.24 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 20.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar