SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 64430/2018 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 32864/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2017 in WP No. 5429/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MAHENDRA DEEPCHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH ASHOK THAKUR & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR VACATING STAY and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 20-08-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, mAdv.

> Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the circumstances of the case, we request the High Court to dispose of W.P.(C) No. 5429/2017, pending before it, as expeditiously as possible, preferably within one year.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained till the disposal of the Writ Petition by the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Asstt. Registrar